New Page 1
B18 Kit with Vacuum
Accumulator
H22 Shown Without Injectors
Linkage
8 Valve VW Cross Flow
Throttles (More info!)
Part Number Engine

the wide side of the mounting flange, -N for pockets on the narrow side.
As all 55mm units are delivered with four injector pockets, specify left or right.
ORDERING GUIDE
TWM, 3000 SERIES THROTTLE
BODIES are designed to replace the old
48 IDA carburetor which, for many years,
was the carburetor of choice for those
seeking the ultimate in V8 and rotary
engine fuel systems.
3000 series are available in 48, 50
and 55mm bore sizes. Because of
differing manifold layouts, the 48 and 50
mm units are available with the injector
pockets on either the wide or narrow side
of the mounting stud pattern. The 55mm
units are manufactured with four injector
pockets.See page 11 for V8 kits with IDA
throttles.
The left hand unit has a 5/16" D drive for a throttle position sensor. The right hand
unit  is supplied with the throttle shaft threaded at both ends.
A  typical part number for the 2930 series would  look like this: 2930-4804 / L, where 48 is
the throttle plate diameter and L  refers to left hand or switch drive unit. As all 2930 units are
delivered with four injector pockets,TWM supplies two injector pocket plugs with each unit.
IDF throttle bodies are compact
downdraft 2 BBL units, equally at
home on a V8,  or VW and Porsche,
air cooled, 4 cylinders.
They  are available in 40, 45, 48,
50 and 55mm bore sizes, with bosses
for four injector mounting positions.
TWM machines all four of the injector
pockets during manufacture, supplying
two precision turned blanking plugs for
the unwanted pockets.
TWM offers small block Ford V8
manifolds, for use with 2930 series
throttle bodies. See page 11 for V8
applications using IDF throttle bodies.
ORDERING GUIDE
8
Dimensions in mm
Height 3.46 88
Bore C to C 4.72 120
Dimensions
in mm
Height 3.46 88
Bore C to C 3.54 90
IDA STYLE THROTTLE PLATES
3002 SERIES
9
IDA, 3 BARREL STYLE THROTTLE BODIES
3003 SERIES
Order by series number, bore size and whether left or right example: 3003-4403/L where
3003 is the series, 44 is the bore size in mm, 3 is the number of injectors, left indicates
shaft without TPS drive.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part No 3002-5000 Left-hand or switch drive unit
Part No 3002-5000 Right- hand, shaft threaded both ends
ORDERING GUIDE
Designed with the same base flange dimen-
sions as the 48 IDA Weber carburetor and with an
overall height of 1.2", this unit has been created
specifically for use where space is at a premium
and/or where it is desirable to mount the injectors in
the manifold. There is no provision for injectors to be
mounted in this unit.
Machined from 6061 T6 billet, the throttle body
features a stainless shaft, MAP sensor port, by-pass
screws and a drive for TWM'S throttle position
sensor.
Rotation can be clockwise or anti-clockwise, a
feature which will make linkage simpler to design
and manufacture.
TWM  air horns will install directly on this unit.
Dimensions in mm
Height 1.2 30
Bore C to C 4.72 120
Please note the 3003 series is
the  on ly  TWM th ro t t le  body
where 'left' does not indicate the
switch drive unit.
TWM 3003 series units are a direct
replacement for downdraft IDA 3C
carburetors , as fitted to early Porsche 911,
Ferrari 512 and Lamborghini models. The
barrel centers are at 94mm and the overall
height is 123.5mm. The manifold mounting
flange is identical to the flange on the
Weber IDA 3C. The air filter flange differs
from the carburetor in that it uses 6mm
studs which are 1mm further apart than the
carburetor.
Each barrel has an air by-pass
screw .  MAP sensor ports  are provided on
both units.There are integral mounts  for
the fuel rail  which is supplied with the unit.
AN-6 threads are in each end of the rail for
which a specific fitting, part number 2900-
9206, is available.
The right  hand unit incorporates a shaft with a single 5/16" D drive and mounting pad for TWM and
other throttle position sensors. Air horns are not supplied with the throttle bodies. Horns 50mm long are
available for all bore sizes. In addition, horns 35mm, 75mm, 90mm, 100mm and 115mm are available for the
48mm.
DCNF STYLE THROTTLE BODIES
3004 SERIES
10
Order by series number, bore size and whether left or right example - 3004-4402/L where